RESOLUTION NO. 17-264

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FINAL
OPERATING BUDGET AND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT PLAN OF
THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2016, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 2017, BY APPROPRIATING FUNDS AS SET FORTH IN CITY
COMMISSION AGENDA MEMO #17-1328, APPROVING CERTAIN
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING BOND FUNDING, AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 16-157, adopted on September 12, 2016, the
City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, adopted the Final Operating Budget, Personnel
Complement, and Community Investment Plan of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida for the Fiscal Year
beginning October 1, 2016, and ending September 30, 2017,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the Final Operating Budget and Community Investment Plan of the City of Fort
Lauderdale, Florida, for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2016, and ending September 30, 2017, are
hereby amended by appropriating funds as set forth in Commission Agenda Memo #17-1328, a copy of
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

SECTION 2. That the recommendations set forth in Section J of Commission Agenda Memo #17-
1328 are hereby approved.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this the 21 day of November, 2017.

Mayor
JOHN P. “JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk
JEFFREY A. MODARELLI

17-264




H-2I—17

CR-177
ReviseD

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
~ City Commission Agenda Memo #17-1328
REGULAR MEETING :

TO:

FRCM:

DATE:

TITLE:

Honorable Mayor & Members ofthe
‘Fort Lauderdale Crty Commission

" LeeR. Feldman ICMA-CM Crty Manager '/4 / /"L"*‘

November 21, 2017

REVISED - Resolution Approvmg the Final Consolidated Budget
Amendment to Frscal Year 2017 — Approprratron

Recommendation - '
It is recommended that the City Commission adopt a resolution amendlng the Fiscal

Year 2017 Budget and Communrty Investment Plan (CIP).

Background N
Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, requires the City to amend its budget within 60 days

of the end of the fiscal year to accurately reflect the actual expendrtures by department.
To properly balance and finalize the FY 2017 Operating Budget, it is necessary to. adjust
negatrve balances and align expenses to the proper. fundrng sources.

Examples of recommended actronswrthrn the budget amendment are: | »

[ ]
.
*
. .
[ ]
]
L]

transfer between funds;

transfer between capital and operatlng budgets;

transfer between capital projects:

acceptance and appropriation of grant funding;

amendment to staffing level; :
appropriation from-fund balance; and

approprratlon for modified revenue and related expendrtures

Staff is recommendmg that the Crty Commrssron amend the FY 2017 Operatlng Budget
and Community Investment Plan by approvrng the followrng transfers and
approprratrons

112112017 ’ , Page 1 of 16
CAM #17-1328



- Transportation and Mobil_itx

A. Appropriation and Transfer of Funds — Parking Fund — Closing Costs and
- Accounting for Barefoot Contessa Land Swap —~ $23,665,000

The City of Fort Lauderdale has entered into a land swap agreement with Barefoot
Contessa, LLC. The City's intent for this site is for future development of a public
parking lot. The purpose of this budget amendment is to transfer the funds appropriated
into- the operating budget for closing costs associated with this land swap and to
appropnate the revenues and expenditures assomated with the transaction to
appropriately account for the asset :

Staff recommends that the: C|ty Commission amend the FY 2017 Budget in the amount
of $23,665,000 for the closing costs and accountlng transactions associated with the

Barefoot Contessa Land Swap.

B. Transfer of Fund Balance between Funds — General Fund, Airport Fund —
Repayment to Airport Fund related to Payment In Lieu of Taxes (PILOT)

$444 319

It is estimated that the City’s General Fund will be required to repay the Airport Fund
$444,319 for PILOT made to the City for the six-year period of October 1, 2010 through
September 30, 2016 offset by actual costs of allowable services provided to the Airport
by the City during each of the six years. This. payment is anticipated to close any
findings made by the Federal Aviation Administration.

Staff recommends that the City Commlssmn amend the FY 2017 Budget in the amount -
of $444 319 for the repayment to the Airport Fund related to PILOT

Human Resources

C. Appropriation of Fund bBalance and Modified Revenues and Expenditures— Self
Insured Health Benefits Fund — to Correct Departmental Overage Due to
_Unbudgeted Claims Expenditures - $1,500,000 N

Health insurance claims expenses in the City’s Self insured Health Benefits Fund for FY
2017 were higher than budgeted due to employee and retiree health claims activity and
severity. City health premium revenues received were also higher than budgeted due to
actual enrollment. . . .

Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2017 Budget in the amount
of $1,500,000 for estlmated health insurance claims expenses.

11/21/2017° | | Page 2 of 16
CAM #17-1328



Police

D. Modification of Revenues and Expenditures — DEA Confiscated Property Fund,
“ Treasury Task Force — Appropriate Accounting of Purchase - $317,560

In FY 2017, the City created separate funds to account for funds received through the
Treasury Task Force and Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA) Confiscated Property. An
encumbrance related to a FY 2016 financial commitment carried into FY 2017 from the
incorrect fund used in the prior year. The purpose of this budget amendment is to
correctly account for the expenditure in the newly created fund.

Staff recommends that the City Comm|SSIon amend the FY 2017 Budget in the amount
of $317,560 to appropriately account for the expense. - -

E. Approprlatlon of Unanticipated Revenue and Expendlture - General Fund —
Police Retirement: Contrlbutlon Pass Through - $250,000

Police Retirement tax revenues received from the State for FY 2017 were higher than
“budgeted. This is a pass through revenue with a. correspondlng contrlbutlon expense
which will also be higher than budgeted _

Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2017 Budget in the amount
of $250, 000 for estlmated pollce retirement contrlbutlon pass through revenue. :

Parks and Recreation

F. Approprlatlon of Grant Funds - Grant Fund - Derelict Vessel Removal Grant -
$5 100 -

On November 14, 2016 the City of Fort Lauderdale Police Marine Unit deemed a 28 ft.
abandoned vessel that sank within City limits on the Intracoastal Waterway derelict. The
vessel created an environmental and navigational hazard. The vessel was removed by a
salvage and disposal contractor on January 6, 2017 at a total cost to the City of $6,800.

The City applied to the Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND) for funding assistance
and was awarded funding up to $5,100, or 75% of salvage/disposal costs of the project.
At its July 11, 2017 regular meeting the City Commission accepted this grant and
executed the project agreement. FIND relmbursed the Clty for the recovery on October
4,2017.

Staff recommends that the City-Commission amend the FY 2017 Budget in the amount -
| of $5,100vfor the derelict vessel removal grant acceptance.

112172017 ‘ | . | ~ Page 3 of 16
 CAM#17:1328 SR »



- Communig RedevelopmentAgency (CRA)

G. Transfer between Caprtal Projects  and Operating Budget ~ Northwest
- Progresso Flagler Heights (NPF) CRA, CRA Business Incentives — Transfer of
Estimated Available Funds to Capital Pr'ojects - $2,838,502

Section 163.387(7), Florida Statutes, which governs Community Redevelopment
Agencies (CRAs), requires that all unspent funds on the last-day of the fiscal year be
‘moved to an allowable expense (such as an approved capital project) or returned to
each taxing authonty To comply with this law, staff recommends transferring estimated
available funds in the NPF CRA to the Off—Street Parklng and Provident Park Lighting

capltal projects.

Staff recommends'that the City Commission amend the FY 2017 Communlty Investment.
Plan (CIP) and Budget in the amount of $2,838,502 to approprlate available funds. There
is an assocrated CRA CAM #17-1326. v

H. Transfer between Capital PrOJects and Operating Budget -~ Central Beach
Redevelopment CRA Funds — Transfer of Estlmated Avallable Funds to Capital

Projects - $589,906

Section 163.387(7), . Florida Statutes which governs Communlty Redevelopment
Agencies (CRASs), requires that all unspent funds on the last day of the fiscal year be
moved to an allowable expense (such as an approved capital project) or returned to
each taxing authorlty To comply with this law, staff recommends transferring estimated

available funds in the Beach CRA to the Bahla—MaF—Mama—Dredgmg—Mateh—and DC

_Alexander Park Improvement capital projects.

Staf‘f recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2017 Community Investment
Plan (CIP) and Budget in the amount of $589,906 to appropriately account for available
funds. There is an associated CRA CAM #17-1326. .

l.. Transfer between Capital Project and Operating Budget — Central City CRA
Funds — Transfer of Unspent Operating Funds to Capital Project - $56,144

Section- 163.387(7), Florida - Statutes, which governs Community Redevelopment
Agencies (CRAs), requires that all unspent funds on the last day of the fiscal year be
moved to an allowable expense (such as an approved capital project) or returned to
each taxing authority. To comply with this law, staff recommends transferring estimated
available funds in the Central City CRA to the NE 13th St. Complete Streets capltal

| ,prOJect

' Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2017 Communlty Investment
Plan (CIP) and Budget in the amount of $56,144 to approprlately account for available
funds. There is an associated CRA CAM #17-1326.

11/21/2017 . - Page 4 of 16
CAM #17-1328 _



iR S’pemal Obligation 'Constrnvctlon 2008B and 2011A Bond Closeout — Special
Obligation Construction 2008B, Special Obligation Construction 2011, and

General Capital PrOJect Funds — $2 903 040

The purpose of this budget amendment is to expend the remaining special obligation
bond proceeds on eligible projects in order to close the bond funds.

On October - 29, 2008, the City of Fort Lauderdale issued $12,000,000 Special
Obligation- Construction Bonds, Series 2008B in order to finance the acquisition and
“ construction ‘of certain capital improvements and renovations and on September 9,
2011 issued $7,240,000 Special Obligation Bond, Series 2011A Bond for the purpose of
fmancmg a portion of the costs of acquisition, construction, renovation, improvement
and equipping certain capital improvements to fund capital projects in the City. A
portion of funds from these bond proceeds remains unspent in open and ongoing capital
projects. The unspent amounts, by project, are presented in the table below.

Special Obligation Note, Series 2008B (Fund 343) |

Unspent Amount as of

CAM #17-1328

“Project
: ' ‘ September 30, 2017

P1C777 - South Side School Purchase & Restoration $18;520

P11322 — Beach Improvements ($25,220)

P11578 — Beach Walll Decorative Lighting System ($1,784)
PT1774 — Riverwalk Lighting $3,890 |

| P11827 - Seawall Replacement Alvong} New River $222,665

P12089 ~ Bridge Replacement at Coconut’ Isle | $1 13,860

P12234 Baywew Drive Seawall NE 69 and NE 60 $277,706

Avallable Fund Balance $51,061

. Total Unspent Series 2008B Bond Funds*v - $660,698

11/21/2017 Page 5 of 16




Special Obligation Construction Bond, Ser_ies' 2011A (Fund 345)

Unspent Amount as of

Project | September 30, 2017
P10777 — South Side School — Purchase & R.est.oration $94,008
| P1 1 136-{:Las oias Transportation P]an-3lmblement $240,269 »
| P11 530 - B}ridge Repairs at Se\)erel Locations $17,670
| P11650— Annual Marine Facilties & Seawall 10711 $39,268
- ::;:, I;I r(ifiee ;1 2::1 NCIP Middle River Terrace Dixie }($2’600),
P11700 = 2011 NCIP Dorsey Riverbend Curb & SideWaIk ($283)
P11784 -~ Orange BowI,IFieId at Carter Park $47,922
- [Pi1815 —'CityWide Telephone System Upgrade PH. 2 ($7.142)
| P12088 — SE/SW 6 Street Corridor Improvements $21,753
P12089 —‘:Bridge Replecement at Coconut Isle $834,454
P12116 — Carter Park Renovations $21,000
P12308 — Piling :Replacement Along New River $63;51 3
P12317 Bayview Drive Asphalt Resurfacmg $863,172
| Ava|lable Fund Balance . $9,248
Total Unspent Series 2011A Bond Funds $2 242,342

*Balances are as of September 30th and will continue to change pnor to closing projects
out. Staff is requesting the permission to update unspent funds based upon the date of

the prolect closeout.

During this same time, the City appropriated and spent funds in its General Capital
Projects Fund for projects that would have been eligible for the bond funds Ilsted above.

The eligible expended amount, by project, is outlined below:

11/21/2017
CAM #17-1328

Page 6 of 16




Bond Eligible Expenditures in the General Capital Project Fund

expended in the General Capital Fund (331)

Bond Eligible
Project ~Expenditures
P10057 — 11th Avenue Brldge Restoraﬂon ‘ $3,710,947
P10742 ‘Bridge Replacement at Harborage Parkway $118,203
| P10777 - Southside School - Purchase & Restoration $2,10‘3,41_2
P1‘1 136 - La‘s Oias'Transportation Plan Implement | -$761,002
VP1.12'32 — South Middle River Terrace Park» $313,494
P1’1422 — SE 15" Street Boat.Launchv&-Marine Complex ‘ "$39,-O'61
P1 161 5 — Riverwalk North — Lighting Improvements $103,003
PT1700 — 2011 NCIP Dorsey Riverbend Curb & Sidewalk $33,167
P11722 — Riverwalk Seawall Replacement _Northside $41,198
| P11763 '%’iMars»ha»ll’s Point B'ridge Noise‘l\/litig‘ation $1562,059
[P11923 = Bayview Drive Sidewalk Restora_tion $338,589
- P12079 — South Middle .River RoadWays @ NW 15 St ‘_$202,453
. P12087»-¥ Bridge Replacement at South Ocean Drive v $27,030
P12089 Bndge Replacement at Coconut Isle ' $56,393
P121 17 — New RlvenNalk Park Improvements $140,311
| TotaI.Expendltures Ellglble for Bond Funds. | $8, 140,322

It is recommended that the City Commission determine that the projects enumerated
above are eligible for bond funding. Based upon this eligibility, it is recommended that
the City repay the General Capltal Fund for expenditures in these eligible projects in
order to expend the remaining funds in the open bond funds and re-appropriate the

open pro;ects in the General Capital Fund.

tis recommend'ed that the City Commission unfappropriate the bond funding_remaining
in-projects and appropriate the same amount of funding from the General Capital
Projects Fund in order to close the bond funds and authorize staff to adjust the amounts

11/21/2017
CAM #17-1328

Page 7 of 16




based upon the. actual avallable funds remalnlng in projects when the transactions are

: processed

Where applicable, the approval of co:mpanion agenda items is contingent upon the
approval -of the respective appropriation set forth in this consolidated budget

amendment

Transportation and Mobiliix

A. Approprlatlon and Transfer of Funds - Parkmg Fund - Closmg Cost and
Accounting for. Barefoot Contessa L.and Swap - $23 665,000

Source: .
Funds avallable as of November 7, 201 7 : :
' ACCOUNT INDEXNAME - | CHARACTER copgy/ | ~AMENDED. | "AVAILABLE '
" NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJECTNAME | . BUPGET BALANCE AMOUNT
. ‘ . . T | - (Character) ‘(Character) :
: . . Misc Revenues/
461-FD461.03-Nay7 | PATKINg System - - b es on Fixed NA NA| - $23,600,000
o Capital Projects :
: o ; Assets- -
v ’ - | Transpertation and . " N
: . . Services & Materials/ )
461-TAM010101-3216 Molgﬂtgpﬁ:itrnm Cost/Fees/Permits f$475’293 $44,206 $65,000
TOTAL AMOUNT > $23,665,000
Use: :
' ' , ' s : AMENDED AVAILABLE : '
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ .
: : b iy - " BUDGET . | - BALANCE AMOUNT
‘NUMBER ‘ (P_rogram) SUB-OBJECT NAME (Gharacter) , (Character) B
’ ) Y Parking System - | Capital Outlay./ Land- : ; '
461 FD4'61'03 6101 Capital Projects : - Acquisition NA NA $23,665,000
TOTAL AMOUNT - $23,665,000

B. Transfer of Fund Balance between Funds — General Fund, Airport Fund —

Repayment to Airport Fund Related to PILOT — $444,319
Source:
Funds available as of October 24 2017 :
AGCOUNT INDEX NAME | cHARACTER CoDE/ | 'A%EDNC?ETD' ABV:CIA?«?:LEF : AMOUNT- '
3 _NUMBER (Program) L SUB-OBJECT NAME _ (Ohafacter) - (Character) . - ’ o
. |Balances & Reserves/
- 001-FD001-9901 General Fund - | Appropriated Fund NA| - NA $444,319
. Balance ,
" TOTAL AMOUNT ~» $444,319
Use: v .
ACGOUNT - - . INDEX NAME . | CHARACTER CODE/ | - o UNT.
"~ NUMBER (Program) - | SUB.OBJECTNAME | ~ BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
_ - : . {Character) - (Character)
ARR. o1 . Other Sources/ - ‘
- 468 FD468.01 Q001 Airport Fund General Fund N NA| ‘NA $444,319
"~ TOTAL AMOUNT » $444,319
11/21/2017 Page 8 of 16

CAM #17-1328



- Human Resources

C. Appropriation of Fund Balance and Modified Revenues and Expenditures —
Self Insured Health Benefits Fund — to Correct Departmental Overage Due to

Unbudgeted Claims Expendltures $1,500, 000

Source: :
Funds avallable as of November 7, 2017 .
AGCOUNT . | INDEXNAME. & | cHARACTERcopg/ | AMENDED -AngEU\f" " AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) - | SuB-oBJECT NAME | - BUDCGET. | ~ RECEIVED :
N : (Charactoer) (Character)
~Self- Insured Health | Charges for Service/ ]
545-INS2201 01‘-,G1 13 - Benefits - | City Health. Premiums $26,006,869 $26,712,555 $796,000
: e o Self-Insured Health Balances & Reserves/
545-FD545.01-9901 - Appropriated Fund NA NA $704,000
- Benefits Fund -
Balance . v
TOTAL AMOUNT = $1,500,000
Use: . n . o
o R : ; ) . AMENDED AVAILABLE :
- ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/
'NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJECT NAME |  BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
] {Character) {Character)
., . .- Non-Operating _
545-INS220101-5131 | SSHISUed Foalh | pyponce el $20,427,207| . ($2,389,463)| . $1,500,000
' Insurance Claims
TOTAL AMOUNT - $1,500,000

“Police

D. Modification of Revenues and Expenditures — DEA Confiscated Property
Fund, Treasury Task Force Approprlate Accountmg of Purchase $317 560

Source:
Funds avallable as of November 14, 2017 : :
' ACCOUNT 'INDEXNAME | CHARACTER CODE/ AB""JE;'GD:TD | A;’ AA&?«BC‘EE . AMOUNT
NUMBER - (Program) - |' SUB-OBJECT NAME (Character) | _(Character) i
- _ . Treasury Other Operating :
107 POL080401 4116 Department Other | Expenses/ Schools $32,000 $32,000 $32,000
“A07.D¢ . ) ! "Treasury Capital Outlay/ Other -~ ; :
107 POL08Q401 6499, Department Other Equipment $285_,56Q . $285,560 $102,582
407 5 Treasury = | - Capital Outlay/ " eonR ¢ ‘
107 PQL080401 6416 Department Other Vehidles $285,560 $285,560 $182,978
: TOTAL AMOUNT - - - $317,560
Use: - L . o
- ACCOUNT | INDEXNAME" | CHARACTER CODE/ | < AMENDED .| AVAILABLE )
NUMBER (Pro_gram) 15 SUB-OBJECT NAME (Charécter) . (Character) ;
Balances & Reserves/ ' ' v
107-FD107.04-9901 Treasury Other Appropriated: Fund NA NAf $317,560
‘Balance
_TOTAL AMOUNT - - $317,560
11/21/2017 - Page 9 of 16

CAM #17-1328



Source:

~ ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/ ABNL',EDN(',:’EETD - A;’::'Aﬁ%‘f ANMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJEGTNAME | (Character) | . (Cheracter) - |-
Sy Dept Task | B21BNCes & Reserves/ R
© 109-FD108.01-9901 Fyorcep Appropriated Fund - NA| NA $317,560
: - . : Balance ) I .
“TOTAL AMOUNT . $317,560
Use: B i
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER Copg/ |- AMENDED | AVAILABLE |
. NUMBER- (Prog_r am)» - SUB-QBJECTNAME (Chafacte’r) (Charactér) : ]

y B Treasury Dept Task | Other Operating o )
109-POLO90201-4116 o Expensasl Schools $0 ($32,000) $32,000
109-POL090201-6499 | |reasury Dept Task | Capital Outlay/ Other Cgarat2l 9236217  $102,582

Force Equipment . .
100-POL0G0201-6416 | 1reasury DeptTask | - Capital Outlay/ $a7412 (236217 st82.978
j . Force _-Vehicles - ! v
: Lo : - TOTAL AMOUNT = $317,560_

E. Appropriation of Unanticipated Revén_ue and Expenditufe - General Fund ~

Police Retirement Contribution Pass Through - $250,000

Source: .
Funds avallable as of November 17, 2017 _ , , ,
ACCOUNT 'INDEXNAME - | CHARACTER CODE/ Ag”UEDND:f R‘;ggl’v“é'b | Amount
NUMBER (Program)- SUB-OBJECT NAME GE] . .
T R ! R (Character) (Character) e
001-POL030201-A502 Patrol Taxes / Police $2,244,060| = $2.467,354| - $250,000
Retirement . . . .
‘ - “TOTAL AMOUNT . "$250,000
Use:_ v - . - B
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER Copg/ [ ANEIDED |- AVAILESLE
NUMBER (Program) sus-oBJECTNAME | S PET | et |
o -Other Operating :
001-POL030201-4299 - Patrol " Expense/ $2,284,453| ($237,344) $250,000
Other Contribution g
: ~ TOTAL AMOUNT - $250,000

11/21/2017
CAM #17-1328

Page 10 of 16




Parks and Recreation

F. Appropriation of Grant Funds — Grant Fund —~ Derelict Vessel Removal Grant -

$5,100 3
Source: .
Funds available as of November 17, 2017 B _ )
AGGOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARAGTERCODE/ | ‘oD odinnt AMOUNT
NUMBER . | - (Program) - | SUB-OBJECTNAME | . ET RE : T.
N ' : : ") ik . (Character) (Character) L
‘ ‘ i | Intergovernmental | e ' :
: . Derelict Vessel e . ;
126-GFINDI7-F417 | oo ol7- Revenues/ai;égo Public $0 $5,100 $5,100
TOTAL AMOUNT -> _$5,100
Use: . : ‘
ACCOUNT | INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCODE/ | AMENDED - AVALABLE |
 NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJECTNAME | . & OOF" (charctony | =
: 2-anqa. . | - Derelict Vessel | Services & Materials/ | - ' R 4
 120-GFIND17-3299 | b ioval FY 2017 | Other Services- : %0 ($5,100) $5,100
: TOTAL AMOUNT 5 $5,100
1112112017

‘ ~ Page 11 of 16
CAM #17-1328 ' ' v - o L



Com‘mtmi!y Redevelopment Agency

G. Transfer between Capital Projects and Operating Budget -~ Northwest
Progresso Flagler Heights (NWPF) CRA, CRA Business Incentives — Transfer
of Estimated Available Funds to Capltal Pro;ect $2,838,502 '

11/21/2017
CAM #17-1328

SOurce
: Funds available as. of November9 2017 . e
" AGGOUNT = INDEXNAME | CHARACTER copgy | AgIelofd | AVRILARLE 1
" NUMBER (Program) :| SUB-OBJECT NAME o -
— . o (Character) | (Character)
- I 2’,‘;", IZ :oﬁgfs;g |Balances & Reserves/ o ' ,
106-FD106.02-9901 agler nelg Appropriated Fund N/A NIA $652,370
v Redevelopment 1.
. Balance
Area .
- Property Tax 0";" Sﬁsee" :}'Ug . :
119-CRA091705-4203 | 'Reimbursement , P " $727,709 $727,709 $727,709
. -Redevelopment
FY17 : g .
Projects
. " Other Operating.
v ) - Development Expenses/ - ’ :
119 CRA09_1 794-4203  Incentives FY17 ‘Redevelopmerit $7,300,000 ‘ $34,908 $34,906
' ' Projects
|-~ Streetscape : Otlge; (Zr?seer:/tmg : :
119-CRA091703-4203 Enhancement . Xp $1,500,000( - $688,922 $686,922
.| = Redevelopment
. Program FY 17 g
Projects
o Property Fagade Ott}sexr Sﬁ:;:}mg
119-CRA091702-4203 .| Improvement P $1,000,000 $165,943 '$165,943
bt . ‘s 3 Redevelopment e
Program FY 17 - .
v Projects
o Commercial Fagéde Otl';sexr (:,?era/tmg o _
119-CRA091701-4203 |- Improvement |- . —<PeNSES’ .1 " ¢4 600,000 $46,403 $46,403
Program FY 17 Redeve.lopment '
: Projects
: NW Progresso o
347-FD347.01-NA  |Flagler Heights CRA N/A N/A N/A $524,249
: - ce S : :
TOTAL AMOUNT - $2,838,502
Use: v
' ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER CopE/ | AMIRNDED- | AVAILARLE |
| NUMBER {Program) 'SUB-OBJECT NAME | - (Character) ' (Character) o
347-P12166.347-6599 . |- Off-Street Parking Cgpita'tout"ay/ $250,000 §132,20p BI6333
: | o onstruction o , $2,778,502
: ] Lighting - Provident | Capital Outlay / « ’ $23;169
347-P12167.347 6599 Park Construction $191,323 $151,179 $60.000]
' ~TOTAL AMOUNT > _$2,838,502

Page 12 of 16



H. Transfer between. Capital Projects and Operating Budget — Central Beach
Redevelopment CRA Funds — Transfer of Estlmated Avallable Funds to Capital
Projects - $589,906 '

Source: . :
Funds available as of November9 2017 L S
~ AGCOUNT INDEX NAME - | CHARACTER CODE/ A;ﬁ"::.,? e | Amount
~ NUMBER ~ (Program) SUB-OBJECTNAME |  ovoaver) | (Character)
. : ‘Central Beach
346-FD346.01-NA Redevelopment N/A N/A N/A . $589,000
; Area CIP _ 7
' TOTAL AMOUNT -» $589,906
~ ACCOUNT (INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCopgy | ABIENDRP | (AVELERLE
NUMBER‘ = (Program). | SUB'C_’.B"ECTNAME __{Character) (Gharacter)
: Bahia Mar Marina- | - Capital Outlay /- | . : $500,000
346'P1?371'34676599 Dredging Phase Il | Construction $qv L $0 $0|
v DC Alexander Pérk Capital Outlay / ' 988,908
346-P1237§.346-6599 Improvement Project| - Construction 30 $0 580,208
' TOTAL AMOUNT - $589,008

l.. Transfer between Capltal Project and Operating Budget — Central City CRA
Funds — Transfer of Unspent Operatmg Funds to Capltal PrOJect $56,144

-Source:
Funds avallable as of November 9 2017 o L
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER copg/ | AMENDED - | AVAILABLE -~ :
" NUMBER' (Program) | SUB-OBJECTNAME |  DUPGET BALANCE - |  AMOUNT
- N .. \Frogra g (Character) (Character) :
P , Balances & Reserves/ .
106-FD106.03-9801 Central City Appropriated Fund NA NA $56,197
' : Balance
348-FD348.01-NA | COnira Iy CRA N/A NAl . NA ($53)
' TOTAL AMOUNT 5 $56,144 |
Use:
~ ACCOUNT INDEXNAME ~ | CHARAGTER copey | ANEIDED: | AVAILABLE 1 o
- NUMBER (Program) - | SUB-OBJECTNAME | o on | (Character) .
q AARLAE NE 13th Complete Capital Outlay /- a4 "
348-P12084.348 6599 ‘Street Construction .$1,500,000 ‘ $10,579 .. $56,144
‘ $56,144

11/21/2017
- CAM #17-1328

“TOTAL AMOUNT -

Page 13 of 16



J. Special -Obligation Construction 2008B and 2011A Bond Closeout — Special
Obligation. Construction 2008B, Special Obligation Construction 2011, and
General Capital Project Funds — $2,903,040

Source:
Un!ptnt&uhnmsasof.femembersﬂ,mg .‘ T I SO S
S e ' NDEX MAME CHARACTER CODE/ | AMENDED | UNSPEMT |
| - ACCOUNT NUMBER - \Pogram) - || SUBOBIECT | BUDGET. | -BALANCE | o
S Co D {Progy C ) MAME {Charactes) | {Character) |
S Southside School - Cogital Outlayf ’
343-P10777.343-6599 Purchase & . Uﬁhﬁlf iy r::: ' | 50169344  $18520 518,520
: " Restoration P )
man o . | alk et Capital Outlayy , ‘ ‘
343-P11774.343-6599 Riverwalk Lighting Other Equipment 5150,000 53,830 53,890
‘ Seawall _ 'Ca ital Outl . :
343-P11827.343-6509 | Replacement Alorig | AP DUPEY, - $44B,611 | - $222,665 $222,665
: : Orher Eqguipment : :
New River
s ’ ) Bridge Replacement |  Capltal Outlay . _ ‘ 112
M&le.%& 6599 st Coconut [sle Other Eguipment 5300000 5113,860 $113,860
249 519994 244. Bayview Dr Seawall | Capitsl Outlayy , ,
-343-P12234.343-6599 BewnNES9 8 NE 60 | Other Equipment 293,000 277,706 8277706
Cther Usesf
} ‘ ‘ Spedial Gbligation . p ‘
243-FD343-9901 Construction 200E | “rPrepriated Fund NA NA $51,061
Balance ,
» -Southelde School — |- L ,
B45-PL07T7.345-6599 Purchases. | Cantal ﬂ"ﬂ:fm $12675¢|  $94,088 594,098
: Restoration:. qulp : v
1135 - Las Olas Transp. | Capital Qutlayf . ‘ ,
3&5&1_1156.3456599 Plan Implement Other Equipment 51,100,000 5240,2@9 5240,269
T v . Bridge Repairs at Capital Qutlayf . .
345-P11530.345-6599 Several Locations | Other Equipment $506,31B | - 517,670 §17.670
Annual Marine Canital Outl f
345-P11650.345-6599 . | Facllities & Seawall B B 582370 439,268 539,268
: 10/11  Other Equipment : :
i . Orenge Bow Field | - Capital Outlayy’ 1 54 OO 4
345-P11784.345-6599 a}_ Carter Park Other Equipment. 51,217,000 $47.922 547,922
SE/SW 6™ Street e N ' .
345-P12088,345-5599 Corridor c?ri.m] ‘L’ﬂ“‘['::fu s24.682| - 821753 $21,753
. Improvements T Equip :
AL BIAE - can - | Bridge Replacement | Capital Outlay/ - 5 ‘ P
945-PL2089.345-6599 at Coconut Isle Dther Equipment $834,454 . 5834454 $834,454
U Carter Park Capital Outlayy y .
‘ 345-P12116.345-6589 Renguations Other Equipment ‘521,000 521,ﬂlm 521,000
R | Piling Replacements |  Capieal Qutlayf ‘ 5 al
345ﬁP12308.345 6599_ alng New River Other Equipment 553,515» : 553,515' £63,513
m a4k Bawview Drive Capital Outlayy - , ‘ '
345-PI2B17.045-6599 |\ o e rtacing | Other Equipment $880,000 | $863,172 $863,172
o Special Obligation | , OtherUses/
B45-FD345.01-9901 émtrmmmn .ﬂumpﬂqpt’:lated:ﬁurbd NA. NA. 59,248
- Balance .
 TOTALAMOUNT & | - 52,940,069
11/21/2017 Page 14 of 16

CAM #17-1328



Use: -

11/21/2017
CAM #17-1328

3 Fx'lnds'avqildbléa‘s:o[&btanber3b,2b1,?;_- o . E _ >
oo | U | O oo | vime | e
L | wname | Wharsdter) | (Character) |

35‘1-'#’19777.331~§599 Pui‘:::’;:":;:;:iﬂn _ oﬁg?‘;'qg;‘:::f‘ t' | $6,912,599 § 21456 $112,618
'331-P11136.331-6595" , ;T:nﬂ::;g:f:{- oﬁgﬁqﬁ;ﬁ:‘;‘; (| se22500 $11,757 $240,269
sopussossresss | G BERCY | oercoupmen | ¥5978| 8- sem
e W KA R
- 33‘1-'911774.531—5599 Riverwalk Lighting Oﬁ:g?:’qﬂ;:::‘;’; . 5- $- §3,800 |
| 331-P11784.331-6599 O'a;”g:::ﬂ::;w O‘::’:‘:‘gqg;’;::ﬁ . §- §- §47,922
- 331-91132#735_1‘6599' S’;‘:‘::'g':e‘i“;g::“ O:Z?;qg;::zﬁt' $16539 $15,055 | $2'22.6‘65
331-P12088.331-6599 | - C:fﬂ:fm :::f:k :.Oi:ﬁ:':“gqﬁ;gﬁ‘;t .52,375;392 | 52,265,142 $21,753
331-12089.331-6599 .B'ffgi:‘::::‘:ﬂ"f"t _ Othca';?': qc:;‘;ﬁf“ $572445|  $316,052 $948,514
3'31-91-21145'-3315599" . ::;3‘;:::‘5 o?ﬂzl:aéﬁ::::ﬁt 8- §- $21,000
ssipizsasstesos | N RIS | otmer Equipment $- $-|  sern0s
v331-P‘12308_.33‘1-6599 | p':,r;:e::::z::ts oizgq(::::::ﬁt §- $- $63,513
331-P12517.351-6509 v“wig‘:sg:}:i:;pha‘t‘ | o‘:::ﬁ' qz’;ﬂ,::f‘t $- 8- $863,172
$43-P11322.343-6599 Impri:cmhe"m. _oﬁzlrtﬂqg?;:g“ $467278 | ($25,220) $25,220
343-P11578.343-6599 -B“fi’ﬂg:;‘:‘z““ bi:iﬁqﬁ:g::{\ . "3;51,549 - (§1,784) $1,784
345-P11698.345-6599 . 3:1:“3;3:‘::’;:0\, oﬁg':’éqou;::::{‘ | siags0|  (s2.600) $2,600
sasr1ar00sases9s | oo e | et | S1AS2| (528 $283
345-P11815,345-6599 Ssmdljp-;erl:dih::ez oi;zl:.;qou?::::{a t es1s000| - (§7.242)| $7.142
331-FD331-9901 General Capital | Ac:)t:rec:pl:lsaet:/d NA NA $25,280
- o Fund Fund Balance L
o TOTALAMOUNT & | $2,940,069

Page 15 of 16



Strategic Connect|ons
This item'is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 |n|t|at|ve mcluded within
the: lnternal Support Cylinder, specifically advancing:
-+ Goal 12: Be a leading government organization, managmg our resources wisely
‘and sustainably. '
. Objectlve 1: Ensure sound fiscal management

This ltem advances the Fast Forward Fon‘ Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are
Commumty

Related CAM

- 17-1326
Attavch:ment R
Exhibit 1' — Resolution

' Prepared by: Laura Reece, Budget Manager
-Department Director: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager's Office

- 11/21/2017 ' ’ : o Page 16 of 16
CAM #17-1328 : '



